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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A 004 Co-Chair Tomei opens the House Committee on Human Services
and Women’s Wellness Health Care meeting at 10:31 a.m.
010 Co-Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care

meeting at 10:32 a.m.
HB 2523/HB 2648 — PUBLIC HEARING

015 Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41
(EXHIBIT A)
16A 082 Rep. Maurer
088 Rep. Tomei
116 Rep. Maurer
126 Rep. Tomei

130 Vice-Chair Olson



136 Rep. Tomei

138 Vice-Chair Olson

141 Rep. Tomei

144 Co-Chair Greenlick

146 Rep. Maurer

147 Co-Chair Greenlick

245 Rep. Ron Maurer, State Representative, House District #3
298 Rep. Flores

305 Rep. Maurer

319 Rep. Gilliam

325 Rep. Maurer

358 Rep. Tomei

368 Rep. Maurer

375 Co-Chair Greenlick

378 Rep. Maurer

397 Co-Chair Greenlick

407 Rep. Maurer

425 Lorraine Duncan, Immunization Program Manager, Public Health

Division, Office of Family Health, Department of Human
Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT B)

17A 032 Co-Chair Tomei
033 Co-Chair Greenlick
037 Ms. Duncan
039 Co-Chair Greenlick
041 Ms. Duncan
052 Co-Chair Greenlick
055 Ms. Duncan
060 Co-Chair Greenlick
062 Ms. Duncan
064 Co-Chair Greenlick
067 Ms. Duncan
072 Co-Chair Greenlick
077 Ms. Duncan

17A 080 Co-Chair Greenlick
082 Ms. Duncan
086 Vice-Chair Kotek
091 Co-Chair Greenlick
095 Rep. Flores
101 Co-Chair Greenlick
103 Rep. Maurer
107 Ms. Duncan
111 Co-Chair Tomei
115 Jim Gardner, Representative, PARMA (EXHIBIT C)
235 Mr. Gardner (EXHIBIT D, E)
258 Mr. Gardner (EXHIBIT F)
264 Co-Chair Greenlick
265 Mr. Gardner
297 Co-Chair Greenlick
298 Mr. Gardner

303 Co-Chair Tomei



16B

16B

307
313
315
320
322
325
328
348
352
358
364
370
377
396
404
421
431
024
030
043
046
047
055
059
065
068
084
102
105
111
113
114
124
132
146
174
176
182
200
230
258
263
269
274
287
297
307
314
323

Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Tomei
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Tomei
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Tomei
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Tomei
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Tomei
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Tomei
Mr. Gardner
Vice-Chair Kotek
Mr. Gardner
Vice-Chair Kotek
Mr. Gardner

Rep. Bonamici

Mr. Gardner

Rep. Bonamici

Mr. Gardner

Rep. Maurer

Mr. Gardner

Rep. Maurer

Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Greenlick
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Greenlick
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Tomei
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Tomei
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Tomei
Mr. Gardner
Co-Chair Tomei
Rep. Bonamici

Mr. Gardner

Tom Holt, Representative, Schering-Plough (EXHIBIT G)
Mr. Holt (EXHIBIT H)
Vice-Chair Richardson
Mr. Holt

Rep. Kotek

Mr. Holt

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Cannon

Mr. Holt

Rep. Cannon

Mr. Holt



327
344
346
354
362
378
383
384

390

17B 037
047
061
067
079
106
107
111
112
112

HB 2242 — WORK SESSION

133
150
154

158

162

169

HB 2188 — WORK SESSION
175
203

213
215
217
225

Rep. Flores
Co-Chair Tomei
Rep. Flores

Mr. Holt

Rep. Flores

Mr. Holt

Rep. Flores
Co-Chair Tomei

Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public
Interest Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT I)
Rep. Bruun

Ms. Etherton

Co-Chair Greenlick

Co-Chair Tomei

Vice-Chair Richardson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer (EXHIBIT J)

Co-Chair Tomei (EXHIBIT K)

Chair Greenlick recesses the meeting at 12:12 p.m.
Chair Greenlick reconvenes the meeting at 12:15 p.m.

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Rep. Bruun

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 2242 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Bruun

MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES.

REP. BRUUN will lead discussion on the floor.

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURES — WORK SESSION

238
244

247

Co-Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT L)

MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves LC 2681 BE
INTRODUCED as a committee bill.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion



CARRIED.

17B 251 Chair Greenlick
278 Rep. Gelser
282 Rep. Bonamici
283 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 12:27 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomeli, 2 pp

HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Lorraine Duncan, 2 pp

HB 2523/HB 2648, PhRMA Code, Jim Gardner, 56 pp

HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Jim Gardner, 2 pp

HB 2523/HB 2648, Federal Register Notices, Jim Gardner, 3 pp

HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Jim Gardner, 1 p

HB 2523/HB 2648, Federal Register Notices, Tom Holt, 6 pp

HB 2523/HB 2648, Office of Inspector General Advisory Opinion, Tom Holt, 9 pp
HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Laura Etherton, 2 pp

HB 2523/HB 2648, FDA White Paper article, Rep. Ron Maurer, 2 pp
HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Rick Bennett, 1 p

Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2681, staff, 3 pp
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