HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

February 16, 2007 Hearing Room D 10:30 A.M. Tapes 16 - 17

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Scott Bruun
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Sara Gelser
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant
MEMBERS PRESENET:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEA	ARD:

HB 2523/HB 2648 – Public Hearing HB 2242 – Work Session HB 2188 – Work Session Introduction of Committee Measures – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A	004	Co-Chair Tomei opens the House Committee on Human Services
		and Women's Wellness Health Care meeting at 10:31 a.m.
	010	Co-Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care
		meeting at 10:32 a.m.
HB 2523/HB 2	648 – PUBLIC HEAR	ING
	015	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41
		(EXHIBIT A)
16A	082	Rep. Maurer
	088	Rep. Tomei
	116	Rep. Maurer
	126	Rep. Tomei
	130	Vice-Chair Olson

	136	Rep. Tomei
	138	Vice-Chair Olson
	141	Rep. Tomei
	144	Co-Chair Greenlick
	146	Rep. Maurer
	147	Co-Chair Greenlick
	245	Rep. Ron Maurer, State Representative, House District #3
	298	Rep. Flores
	305	Rep. Maurer
	319	Rep. Gilliam
	325	Rep. Maurer
	358	Rep. Tomei
	368	Rep. Maurer
	375	Co-Chair Greenlick
	378	Rep. Maurer
	397	Co-Chair Greenlick
	407	Rep. Maurer
	425	Lorraine Duncan, Immunization Program Manager, Public Health
	723	Division, Office of Family Health, Department of Human
		Services (DHS) (EXHIBIT B)
17A	032	Co-Chair Tomei
	033	Co-Chair Greenlick
	037	Ms. Duncan
	039	Co-Chair Greenlick
	041	Ms. Duncan
	052	Co-Chair Greenlick
	055	Ms. Duncan
	060	Co-Chair Greenlick
	062	Ms. Duncan
	064	Co-Chair Greenlick
	067	Ms. Duncan
	072	Co-Chair Greenlick
	072	Ms. Duncan
17A	080	Co-Chair Greenlick
1/A	080	Ms. Duncan
	086	Vice-Chair Kotek
	091	Co-Chair Greenlick
	095	Rep. Flores
	101	Co-Chair Greenlick
	101	Rep. Maurer
	103	Ms. Duncan
	111	Co-Chair Tomei
	115	Jim Gardner, Representative, PhRMA (EXHIBIT C)
	235	Mr. Gardner (EXHIBIT D, E)
	258	Mr. Gardner (EXHIBIT F)
	264	Co-Chair Greenlick
	265	Mr. Gardner
	297	Co-Chair Greenlick
	298	Mr. Gardner
	303	Co-Chair Tomei

307	Mr. Gardner
313	Co-Chair Tomei
315	Mr. Gardner
320	Co-Chair Tomei
322	Mr. Gardner
325	Co-Chair Tomei
328	Mr. Gardner
348	Co-Chair Tomei
352	Mr. Gardner
358	Co-Chair Tomei
364	Mr. Gardner
370	Co-Chair Tomei
377	Mr. Gardner
396	Vice-Chair Kotek
404	Mr. Gardner
421	Vice-Chair Kotek
431	Mr. Gardner
024	Rep. Bonamici
030	Mr. Gardner
043	Rep. Bonamici
046	Mr. Gardner
047	Rep. Maurer
055	Mr. Gardner
059	Rep. Maurer
065	Mr. Gardner
068	Co-Chair Greenlick
084	Mr. Gardner
102	Co-Chair Greenlick
105	Mr. Gardner Co-Chair Tomei
111 113	Mr. Gardner
113	Co-Chair Tomei
124	Mr. Gardner
132	Co-Chair Tomei
132	Mr. Gardner
174	Co-Chair Tomei
174	Rep. Bonamici
182	Mr. Gardner
200	Tom Holt, Representative, Schering-Plough (EXHIBIT G)
230	Mr. Holt (EXHIBIT H)
258	Vice-Chair Richardson
263	Mr. Holt
269	Rep. Kotek
274	Mr. Holt
287	Rep. Kotek
297	Rep. Cannon
307	Mr. Holt
314	Rep. Cannon
323	Mr. Holt

16B

16B

	344	Co-Chair Tomei
	346	Rep. Flores
	354	Mr. Holt
	362	Rep. Flores
	378	Mr. Holt
	383	Rep. Flores
	384	Co-Chair Tomei
	390	Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interest Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT I)
17B	037	Rep. Bruun
	047	Ms. Etherton
	061	Co-Chair Greenlick
	067	Co-Chair Tomei
	079	Vice-Chair Richardson
	106	Co-Chair Greenlick
	107	Rep. Maurer (EXHIBIT J)
	111	Co-Chair Tomei (EXHIBIT K)
	112	Chair Greenlick recesses the meeting at 12:12 p.m.
	112	Chair Greenlick reconvenes the meeting at 12:15 p.m.
<u>HB 2242 – WORH</u>	<u>K SESSION</u>	
	133	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	150	Rep. Bruun
	154	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 2242 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	1 50	
	158	VOTE: 9-0-0AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	158	
		AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES.MOTION:Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the
	162	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
HB 2188 – WORI	162 169	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
<u>HB 2188 – WORI</u>	162 169	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
<u>HB 2188 – WORF</u>	162 169 <u>K SESSION</u> 175 203	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
<u>HB 2188 – WORF</u>	162 169 <u>X SESSION</u> 175 203 213	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. Vice-Chair Kotek
<u>HB 2188 – WORI</u>	162 169 X SESSION 175 203 213 215	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
<u>HB 2188 – WORF</u>	162 169 <u>X SESSION</u> 175 203 213	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
<u>HB 2188 – WORF</u>	162 169 X SESSION 175 203 213 215	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator VOTE: 9-0-0
<u>HB 2188 – WORI</u>	162 169 <u>X SESSION</u> 175 203 213 215 217	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
<u>HB 2188 – WORF</u>	162 169 <u>X SESSION</u> 175 203 213 215 217	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES.
	162 169 X SESSION 175 203 213 215 217 225	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. REP. BRUUN will lead discussion on the floor.
	162 169 X SESSION 175 203 213 215 217 225	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES.
	162 169 <u>X SESSION</u> 175 203 213 215 217 225 <u>N OF COMMITTEE N</u>	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. REP. BRUUN will lead discussion on the floor. MEASURES – WORK SESSION
	162 169 <u>X SESSION</u> 175 203 213 215 217 225 <u>N OF COMMITTEE N</u> 238	 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. MOTION: Rep. Kotek Moves HB 2242 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Bruun MOTION: Rep. Bruun Moves HB 2188A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. Vice-Chair Kotek Chair Greenlick Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES. REP. BRUUN will lead discussion on the floor. MEASURES – WORK SESSION Co-Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT L) MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves LC 2681 BE

		CARRIED.
17B	251	Chair Greenlick
	278	Rep. Gelser
	282	Rep. Bonamici
	283	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 12:27 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomei, 2 pp
- B. HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Lorraine Duncan, 2 pp
- C. HB 2523/HB 2648, PhRMA Code, Jim Gardner, 56 pp
- D. HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Jim Gardner, 2 pp
- E. HB 2523/HB 2648, Federal Register Notices, Jim Gardner, 3 pp
- F. HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Jim Gardner, 1 p
- G. HB 2523/HB 2648, Federal Register Notices, Tom Holt, 6 pp
- H. HB 2523/HB 2648, Office of Inspector General Advisory Opinion, Tom Holt, 9 pp
- I. HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Laura Etherton, 2 pp
- J. HB 2523/HB 2648, FDA White Paper article, Rep. Ron Maurer, 2 pp
- K. HB 2523/HB 2648, written testimony, Rick Bennett, 1 p
- L. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2681, staff, 3 pp